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Shelly Biggert*
Seneca County 
Firelands Counseling & Recovery Services
(419) 448-9440


biggers@firelands.com

Jason Boylan
Disability Rights Ohio
(614) 466-7264 ext. 110
jboylan@disabilityrightsohio.org

Bricker, Diane
Delaware County
Delaware County Adult Court Srvs
740-833-2573
dbricker@co.delaware.oh.us

Marva Brown*
Ross County
Scioto Paint Valley Mental Health Center
(740) 775-1270 ext. 352
mbrown@spvmhc.org

Bill Carbonell
Mahoning County
Mahoning County ADAMH Board
(330) 746-2959 X7976


bcarbonell@mahoningcountyoh.gov

Holly Cundiff*
Summit County
Summit ADAMH Board
(330) 564-4087 
hcundiff@admboard.org

Arielle Edwards*
Lorain County
Lorain County ADAMH Board
(440) 787-2123 
aedwards@lcbmh.org

Cayla Fortman
Hancock County
Hancock County ADAMH Board
(419) 424-1985
CFortman@YourPathToHealth.org




Laura Fullenkamp 
Wood County
Wood County ADAMH Board
(419) 352-8475
lfullenkamp@wcadamh.org

Misty Funk
Cuyahoga County
FrontLine Service
216-623-6555 Ext. 1447
Misty.funk@frontlineservice.org

Miranda Gray
Fairfield County
New Horizons MH Services
(740) 687-0835, ext. 2233
mgray@newhorizonsmentalhealth.org

Meg Griffing*
Franklin County
Franklin County ADAMH Board 
(614) 222-3724
mgriffing@adamhfranklin.org

Jennifer Hochdoerfer*
Montgomery County
Montgomery Co. ADAMH Board
(937) 853-4328
jhochdoerfer@mcadamhs.org

Sarah Hyatt*
Hamilton County
Central Clinic Behavioral Health
(513) 558-9503    
hyattsar@centralclinic.org

Erin Ivers
Stark County
Stark County ADAMH Board
(330) 430-3973
erin.ivers@starkmhar.org

Rochelle Jimenez*
Stark County
Coleman Crisis Services
(330) 430-1227
Rochelle.jimenez@colemanservices.org


Betsy Johnson
Treatment Advocacy Center
(614) 519-3137
johnsonb@treatmentadvocacycenter.org
 
Joe Kizer*
Hancock County
Family Resource Center
(419) 422-3711
kizerj@frcohio.com

Melissa Knopp
Stepping Up Initiative
(614) 600-4791
knoppm@steppingupohio.org  

Jeanne Levy
Franklin County
Community Support Network/Twin Valley BH
(614) 329-7059
Jeanne.levy@mha.ohio.gov

Rhonda Lozier
Richland County 
Catalyst Life Services
(419) 774-6732
rhonda@catalystlifeservices.org

Keith McCloud
Franklin County
Franklin County ADAMH Board
(614) 222-3747
kmccloud@adamhfranklin.org

Brandy McCord
Ross County
Ross County Probate Court
(740) 774-1177
Brandymccord@rosscountyohio.gov

Kim McGuirk*
Miami, Darke, Shelby Counties
TriCounty ADAMH Board
(937) 335-7727, ext. 207
Mcguirkk@tcbmds.org

Rhianna Mattix
Delaware County
Delaware ADAMH Board
(740) 368-1740
RMattix@ohiopps.org




Melissa Meyer
Union County
Maryhaven
(937) 644-9192
mmeyer@maryhaven.com

Adriane Miller
Clark, Greene, Madison
Clark, Greene, Madison MHRB
(937) 322-0648 ext. 106
adriane@mhrb.org

Robert V. Morris II 
Franklin County 
Franklin County Probate Court 
(614) 525-3593
rvmorris@franklincountyohio.gov



Maureen Muth Keller*
Fairfield County
Fairfield County ADAMH Board
(740) 654-1987
mmuthkeller@ohiopps.org

Marla Ogan*
Mahoning County 
Mahoning County ADAMH Board
(330) 746-2959, ext. 7972
mogan@mahoningcountyoh.gov

Sarah Patrick*
Clermont County
Clermont County Probate Court
(513) 732-7243
sbpatrick@clermontcountyohio.gov

Diane Pfaff*
Athens, Hocking and Vinton Counties
Athens, Hocking, Vinton ADAMH Board
(749) 593-3177
diane@ahv317.co.athens.oh.us

Beth A. Pfohl*
Cuyahoga County
ADAMHS Board of Cuyahoga County
(216) 241-3400, ext. 741
pfohl@adamhscc.org

Jennifer Rodgers
Cuyahoga County
FrontLine Service
216-280-9823
Jennifer.rodgers@frontlineservice.org   


Daniel Rogers
Fairfield County
New Horizons Mental Health Services
(740) 243-3889
drogers@newhorizonsmentalhealth.org

Ilona Roth-Cohn, MSSA, LISW-S*
Trumbull County 
Trumbull County ADAMH Board
(330) 675-2765, ext. 117
irothcohn@trumbullmhrb.org

Nicholas J. Schrantz*
Butler County 
Community Behavioral Health
(513) 868-5135    
nschrantz@community-first.org

Ruth H. Simera 
Criminal Justice Coordinating 
Center of Excellence (CJ CCoE)
Northeast Ohio Medical University
(330) 325-6670   
rsimera@neomed.edu

Troy Sitzmann
Fairfield County
Fairfield County Probate Court
(740) 652-7212
Troy.sitzmann@fairfieldcouuntyohio.gov

Angela Stowers
Gallia, Jackson, and Meigs Counties
Gallia-Jackson-Meigs ADAMH Board
740-446-3022
angela_stowers@gjmboard.org

Aimee Somerville
Franklin County 
Franklin County Probate Court 
(614) 525-3593
Aimee_Somerville@franklincountyohio.gov

Melissa Soto
Hancock County
Hancock County Probate and Juvenile Court
(419) 424-7080
mesoto@co.hancock.oh.us

Beth McMinn Sullivan
Summit County
Summit County Probate Court
(330) 643-8159

bsullivan@SummitOhioProbate.com

Melanie Swisher*
Ross County
Paint Valley ADAMH Board
(740) 773-2283 ext. 105
mswisher@pvadamh.org

Depree Taylor*
Richland County 
Catalyst Life Services
(419) 774-6732
depree@catalystlifeservices.org

Diane Taylor*
Erie & Ottawa Counties
MHRB of Erie & Ottawa Counties
(419) 627-1908 ext. 11 
deputy@mhrbeo.com

Kevin Truitt
Disability Rights Ohio
(614) 466-7264 ext. 122
ktruitt@disability rightsohio.org

Sherri Tyree
Athens, Hocking and Vinton Counties
AHV ADAMH Board
(740) 593-3177
sherri@ahv317.co.athens.oh.us
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Brian Votaw
Delaware County
Southeast Inc.
(419) 949-2000, ext. 3052
votawb@southeastinc.com

Lee Ann Watson*
Clermont County 
Clermont County ADAMH Board
(513) 732-5406
lwatson@ccmhrb.org

Jason Weisman*
Warren an Clinton Counties
MHRS for Warren & Clinton Counties
(513) 297-3455
jasonweisman@sparkspsychservices.com


*indicates the county contact person for family members inquiring about AOT. 








